President Gibson McElhaney and Members of the City Council 

Pursuant to Section 401 of the Charter, the City Attorney has prepared and 
requests your approval of a resolution authorizing compromise and settlement of the 
above-entitled claim for the sum of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents 
($25,000.00), made payable to Kenneth Meislin; First Class Lodi LLC. 

This action arises out of an April 2015 incident in which Mr. Meislin claims that 
tree roots from multiple City trees caused property damage to the sidewalk in front of his 
property. 

The Council authorized settlement of this case in Closed Session on Tuesday,

[...]

Attorney Assigned: 
Colin Bowen 

OAKLAND CITY COUNCIL 

RESOLUTION NO. C.M.S. 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY ATTORNEY 
TO COMPROMISE AND SETTLE THE CLAIM OF KENNETH MEISLIN/ 
FIRST CLASS LODI LLC, CLAIM NO. C30693, IN THE AMOUNT OF 
TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($25,000.00) 
(PUBLIC WORKS - DANGEROUS CONDITION) 

WHEREAS, claimant alleges that in April 2015, he sustained damages relating to 
the repair of a sidewalk arising damages caused by the tree roots of five City trees; and 

WHEREAS, the claimant filed the above entitled claim seeking payment for said